method. This process required grouping contracts in-force as of the Transition Date into cohorts, and then calculating revised
LFPB using an updated net premium ratio, best estimate cash flow assumptions without a provision for adverse deviation and the
locked-in discount rate. The decrease to the liability for future policy benefits at transition is driven by unlocking of assumptions
and measurement at upper medium grade discount rates for traditional life and life contingent payout annuity business.

Due to the acquisition of American National by Brookfield Reinsurance on May 25, 2022 , the balances of deferred acquisition
costs, deferred profit liability, unearned revenue, and sales inducement assets were written down to $0 at the acquisition date. As a
result, there is no impact to these balances at transition.

Table of Contents

15

Note 3 – Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements

The following table presents amounts previously reported in 2022, the effect on those amounts of the change due to the adoption
of ASU 2018-12 as described in Note 2, and the currently reported amounts in the Unaudited Interim Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position (in millions).

December 31, 2022
As Previously

Reported Effect of Adoption As Adjusted
Reinsurance recoverables, net of allowance for credit losses $ 447 $ (3) $ 444
Deferred policy acquisition costs  682  (21)  661
Deferred tax asset  528  (89)  439
Market risk benefit asset  —  10  10
Other assets  292  3  295

Total assets $ 29,642 $ (100) $ 29,542
Future policy benefits

Life  3,585  (249)  3,336
Annuity  1,714  (248)  1,466
Health  47  10  57

Market risk benefit liabilities  —  54  54
Total liabilities  26,220  (433)  25,787

Retained earnings  265  59  324
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)  (722)  274  (448)

Total liabilities and equity $ 29,642 $ (100) $ 29,542

Other Adopted Accounting Pronouncements

The Company adopted ASU (ASU 2022-02, Financial Instruments-Credit Losses (Topic 326): Troubled Debt Restructurings
("TDR") and Vintage Disclosures. The Company adopted this standard on January 1, 2023. This ASU eliminates TDR recognition
and measurement guidance and, instead, requires that an entity evaluate whether the modification represents a new loan or a
continuation of an existing loan. The amendments also enhance existing disclosure requirements and introduce new requirements
related to certain modifications of receivables made to borrowers experiencing financial difficulty. This ASU was applied